
Domestic ／Import Vehicles

4841  DATE

TYPE
MODEL YEAR

RECALLED

TOTAL

NUMBER OF

VEHICLE

87

55

13

16

37

24

232

WDP-NR3B NR83 2014～2017

ＶＥＨＩＣＬＥ ＳＡＦＥＴＹ／ＰＯＬＬＵＴＩＯＮ ＲＥＣＡＬＬ ＣＡＭＰＡＩＧＮ ＩＮ ＪＡＰＡＮ

　CAMPAIGN No. 2021/1/14

　MANUFACTURE Niigata Transys co.ltd.

YDR-NR3C改

WDP-NR3B改

2017～2020YDR-NR3C NR84

NR103T

NR104T

2014～2017

2017～2020

COMMERCIAL

NAME

　ＤＥＳＣＲＩＰＴＩＯＮ ＯＦ
   ＤＥＦＥＣＴ Due to the wrong selection of the permanent magnets installed in a fuel

pump on rotary snowplow, de-magnetization may occur when the

temperature is low. In this situation, the high-rotation and high current,

which may lead to excess abrasion of brushes of a motor, occurs, and a

contact failure and a malfunction of a fuel pump shall occur. In the worst

case, the engine can stop during travelling, and restarting the machine

may become not possible.

YDR-NR3C NR144

WDR-NR4B NR143 2014～2017

2017～2020


