VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	4841	DATE	2021/1/14
MANUFACTURE	Niigata Transys co.ltd.		
DESCRIPTION OF			
DEFECT	Due to the wrong selection of the permanent magnets installed in a fuel pump on rotary snowplow, de-magnetization may occur when the temperature is low. In this situation, the high-rotation and high current, which may lead to excess abrasion of brushes of a motor, occurs, and a contact failure and a malfunction of a fuel pump shall occur. In the worst case, the engine can stop during travelling, and restarting the machine may become not possible.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
WDP-NR3B	NR83	2014~2017	87
YDR-NR3C	NR84	2017~2020	55
WDP-NR3B改	NR103T	2014~2017	13
YDR-NR3C改	NR104T	2017~2020	16
WDR-NR4B	NR143	2014~2017	37
YDR-NR3C	NR144	2017~2020	24
		TOTAL	232